otherwise specified in the master development plan, the following shall 
apply: 

1. Area:  Area regulations of the R-3 District shall apply in the C-O 

Overlay District. 

2. Yard:  Minimum front yard – 50 feet; side yard – 50 feet; and rear 
yard – 50 feet. 

3. Height:  Structures may not exceed one hundred twenty-five (125) 
feet in height. 

SECTION 14-5  SIGN REGULATIONS 

14-501. Sign regulations for the C-O Overlay District shall be as set out in the 
master development plan. 

SECTION 14-6  PARKING REGULATIONS 

14-601. Parking regulations for the C-O Overlay District shall be as set out in the